AREHOUSE
SOLUTIONS



Xoog is positioned as an organization focusing
on Sustainable Warehouse Solutions. The brand
aims to be a solution provider in the material
handling industry, focusing on two pillars:

¢ Innovation
e Sustainability

With solid industrial experience of over 50 years
in Industrial Products and Services, Xoog is
established as the latest innovation to provide
sustainable warehousing solutions effectively
focusing on African markets. Our robust range
of products, including electric forklifts, stackers,
and the world’s first electric hand pallet trucks, is
designed in Japan utilizing the latest ergonomic
and energy-efficient technologies.

XOOG SOLUTIONS:

Shaping a sustainable future for
effortless material handling

+~. Delivering innovative, high-quality
warehouse solutions that empower
businesses to operate with enhanced
efficiency and safety.

? - 2 Proven success in East Africa, now
% scaling across the continent
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UL/
Electric Forklift

Xoog aims to transform the way the world moves material.
lonic electric forklifts are energy efficient and use Lithium-lon
batteries to achieve optimized performance in every working
environment. The Robust lonic range of electric forklifts is
efficient designed to handle loads up to 5 tons, making them
ideal for material movement.

lonic forklifts can effortlessly lift to 4.5 meters height, helping
to reach further heights where humans may falter. Whether
the space is wider or narrower, the side shifters allow
materials to move with ease, significantly reducing
maintenance costs accumulated over the years and saving
more on power and maintenance.

Xoog lonic Electric Forklifts is where ‘Innovation meets
Sustainability’

www.thexoog.com
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Ergonomic Design
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Smart Energy Usage

Sustainable Forklift
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Sustainable

Battery

Energy Efficient Lithium-lon
Phosphate batteries with
fast charging capabilities

=

Advanced

Safety

Featuring strong overhead guard,
safety lights, enhanced visibility
and back view mirrors for

safe operations
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Spacious Operator

Cabin

Ergonomically designed cabin
well-suited for long-term
operations

Smart Display

Colored monitor displays provide
speed, battery indicator, and

voltage for optimum work efficiency

Performance

Advanced drive motors, solid tires
and integrated hydraulic system to
effectively handle the pay loads

makes the forklifts efficient & durable



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

UL/

Electric Forklift

RATED CAPACITY kg

XG(-1.5T
1500

XG{-2T
2000

XG(-3T
3000

XG(-4T
4000

XG(-5T
5000

LOADCENTERDISTANCE ~ mm

500

500

. 500

500

BATTERY TYPE s

LITHIUM
ION
PHOSPATE

LITHIUM
ION
PHOSPATE

LITHIUM
ION
PHOSPATE

LITHIUM
ION
PHOSPATE

LITHIUM
ION
PHOSPATE

CBATIERVOLTAGE vins0v/ 400

80V/ 400 ah | 80V/400ah | 80 V/400 ah | 80 V/ 400 ah

DRIVE MOTOR POWER kW

5

55

12

12

18

 TRAVEL SPEED (LOADED/UNLOADED) Km/h,

10/12

012 |

12/13

127135

|

12135

LIFTING SPEED (LOADED/UNLOADED) m/s

0.24/0.3

0.24/0.3

0.30/0.35

0.28/0.40

0.28/0.40

0.35/0.32

0.38/0.36 | 0.45/0.40 | 0.45/0.40

OVERALL MAXIMUM LIFT HEIGHT mm

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3 STAGE MA

| 3 STAGE MAST

3 STAGEMAST | 3 STAGE MAST

3 STAGE MAST

EXTENDED HEIGHT MASS LR

4500

4500

4500

4500

4500

* FORKLIFT WEIGHT (INCL.BATTERY) kg

2350

4200

s

l

6200

TYRE TYPE

SOLID

SOLID

SOLID

SOLID

SOLID

S

1470

1610

1740

1885

|

2045

mm

VEHICLE LENGTH

3305

3440

3855

4195

4170

veaewors

1100

1100

1230

1360

l

1360

FORK SIZE

mim

35x100x1220

40x100x1220

45x122x1220

50x150x1220

50x150x1220

4 Hours

4 Hours

4 Hours

4Hours

BATTERY WORKING TIME -

8 Hours

8 Hours

8 Hours

8 Hours

8 Hours

Fast Charging

"Fué’!:.chu!_gfi'ng

Fast Charging | Fast Charging FC&'C'hux\ging,‘




TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

(PRODUCTMOBEL ] unit | xGo-2T | XGS-3T
DRIVEFORM ‘ - Elt;:fric EI;cfric
" RATED LOAD kg 2000 3000
'WHEEL BASE mm 1383 1503
kg 1230 1490
WHEEL TYF'E : Po[yt.(l;;tz,frune POIYL[I;T_:rune
VEHICLE LENGTH (PEDAL FOLDED/PUDOWN) mm | 2030/2420 | 2143/2539
FORK SIZE - mm | 180x60x1150 | 200x70x1150
680 )
“ TURNING RADIUS (PEDALS RETRACTED) 1619 1740
(RAVELSPEED WURBERaI =" 45 | 45
MAXIMUM LIFTING SPEED (uUnLoADED)  mm/s 90 90
BRAKING METHOD ot e
' INCREASE MOTOR POWER i 2.2 2.2
(BATTERY VOLTAGE/CAPACITY | V/Ah | 24V/210Ah | 24V/210Ah
" BATTERY TYPE - Lead Acid Lead Acid
BATTERY WORKING TIME - 4 Hours 4 Hours




Herdl

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

RATED CAPACITY |

BATTERY TYPE

TRAVEL SPEED (FULLY LOADED/UNLOADED)

DRIVE MOTOR

WEIGHT

 OVERALL WIDTH

~ LIFTING HEIGHT

FORK OUTER WIDTH

BATTERY RETENTION TIME

BATTERY BOX

Unit XGi-21 XGLf-3T
kg 2000 3000
mm 600 600
Lithium ion Lithium ion
= Phosphate Phosphate
V/Ah 48Y/20Ah 12V/120Ah
km/h 4.2/4.5 4.5/5.8
- Electro Magnetic | Electro Magnetic
Kw 0.75 1.5
Kw 0.8 2.2
kg 146 550
mm 1603 1800
mm 685 820
- | Polyurethane(PU) | Polyurethane(PU)
mm 200 200
mm 50x150x1150 55x180x1200
mm 550/685 550/685
& 4 Hours 4 Hours
e 2 Hours 2 Hours
_ |1 No For Additional 1 No For Additional
Battery Backup Battery Backup
= Removable Removable




Authorised Channel Partner A
XOOG - Jebel Ali Free Zone, Visit us Follow us

MULTI¥ISTA Office: $101230004, Jebel Ali South,Dubai,
United Arab Emirates

C - 24 Atlantis Bus 3
ICD \omk: £ .
MNairobi, Kenya. Ph: +2 5 ‘ 040 Ww-thexoogcom Vlvek@'hexoog'com
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