

Xoog is positioned as an organization focusing on Sustainable Warehouse Solutions. The brand aims to be a solution provider in the material handling industry, focusing on two pillars:

- Innovation
- Sustainability

With solid industrial experience of over 50 years in Industrial Products and Services, Xoog is established as the latest innovation to provide sustainable warehousing solutions effectively focusing on African markets. Our robust range of products, including electric forklifts, stackers, and the world's first electric hand pallet trucks, is designed in Japan utilizing the latest ergonomic and energy-efficient technologies.

#### **XOOG SOLUTIONS:**



Shaping a **sustainable future** for effortless material handling



Delivering innovative, high-quality warehouse solutions that empower businesses to operate with enhanced efficiency and safety.



Proven success in East Africa, now scaling across the continent



### Johic Electric Forklift

Xoog aims to transform the way the world moves material. Ionic electric forklifts are energy efficient and use Lithium-Ion batteries to achieve optimized performance in every working environment. The Robust Ionic range of electric forklifts is efficient designed to handle loads up to 5 tons, making them ideal for material movement.

lonic forklifts can effortlessly lift to 4.5 meters height, helping to reach further heights where humans may falter. Whether the space is wider or narrower, the side shifters allow materials to move with ease, significantly reducing maintenance costs accumulated over the years and saving more on power and maintenance.

Xoog Ionic Electric Forklifts is where 'Innovation meets Sustainability'



**Ergonomic Design** 



Smart Energy Usage





Sustainable Forklift



## Ranging from 1.5 tones - 5 tones





## Sustainable Battery ————

Energy Efficient Lithium-Ion Phosphate batteries with fast charging capabilities



#### Spacious Operator Cabin

Ergonomically designed cabin well-suited for long-term operations



## Advanced Safety ————

Featuring strong overhead guard, safety lights, enhanced visibility and back view mirrors for safe operations



#### **Smart Display**

Colored monitor displays provide speed, battery indicator, and voltage for optimum work efficiency



#### High ———— Performance

Advanced drive motors, solid tires and integrated hydraulic system to effectively handle the pay loads makes the forklifts efficient & durable

# Johic Electric Forklift

#### TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTIONS	Unit	XG <i>(</i> ]-1.5T	XG∕J-2T	XG∕J-3T	XG∕J-4T	XG∕-5T
RATED CAPACITY	kg	1500	2000	3000	4000	5000
LOAD CENTER DISTANCE	mm	500	500	500 500		500
BATTERY TYPE		LITHIUM ION PHOSPATE	LITHIUM ION PHOSPATE	ION ION ION		LITHIUM ION PHOSPATE
BATTERY VOLTAGE	V/ah	80 V/ 400 ah	80 V/ 400 ah	80 V/ 400 ah	80 V/ 400 ah	80 V/ 400 ah
DRIVE MOTOR POWER	kW	5	5.5	12	12	18
TRAVEL SPEED (LOADED/UNLOADED)	Km/h	10/12	10/12	12/13	12/13.5	12/13.5
LIFTING SPEED (LOADED/UNLOADED)	m/s	0.24/0.3	0.24/0.3	0.30/0.35	0.28/0.40	0.28/0.40
LOWERING SPEED	m/s	0.35/0.32	0.36/0.32	0.38/0.36	0.45/0.40	0.45/0.40
OVERALL MAXIMUM LIFT HEIGHT	mm	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000
TYPE OF MAST	-	3 STAGE MAST	3 STAGE MAST	3 STAGE MAST	3 STAGE MAST	3 STAGE MAST
EXTENDED HEIGHT MASS	mm	4500	4500	4500	4500	4500
FORKLIFT WEIGHT (INCL. BATTERY)	kg	2350	2800	4200	5300	6200
TYRE TYPE	-	SOLID	SOLID	SOLID	SOLID	SOLID
WHEELBASE	mm	1470	1610	1740	1885	2045
VEHICLE LENGTH	mm	3305	3440	3855	4195	4170
VEHICLE WIDTH	mm	1100	1100	1230	1360	1360
FORK SIZE	mm	35x100x1220	40x100x1220	45x122x1220	50x150x1220	50x150x1220
BATTERY CHARGING TIME	-	4 Hours	4 Hours	4 Hours	4 Hours	4 Hours
BATTERY WORKING TIME	-	8 Hours	8 Hours	8 Hours	8 Hours	8 Hours
CHARGING ABILITY		Fast Charging	Fast Charging	Fast Charging	Fast Charging	Fast Charging





#### TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT MODEL	Unit	XGŞ-2T	XGŞ-3T
DRIVE FORM	-	Electric	Electric
DRIVING STYLE	-	Stand-up	Stand-up
RATED LOAD	kg	2000	3000
LOAD CENTER	mm	500	500
WHEEL BASE	mm	1383	1503
WEIGHT (INCLUDING BATTERY)	kg	1230	1490
WHEEL TYPE	·	Polyurethane (PU)	Polyurethane (PU)
LIFTING HEIGHT	mm	4500	4500
VEHICLE LENGTH(PEDAL FOLDED/PUDOWN)	mm	2030/2420	2143/2539
VEHICLE WIDTH	mm	852	852
FORK SIZE	mm	180x60x1150	200x70x1150
FORK OUTER WIDTH	mm	680	700
TURNING RADIUS (PEDALS RETRACTED)	mm	1619	1740
TRAVEL SPEED (FULLY LOADED/UNLOADED)	km/h	4/5	4/5
MAXIMUM LIFTING SPEED (UNLOADED)	mm/s	90	90
MAXIMUM LIFTING SPEED (FULLY LOADED)	mm/s	60	60
BRAKING METHOD	·	Electro Magnetic	Electro Magnetic
DRIVE MOTOR POWER	kw	AC1.5	AC1.5
INCREASE MOTOR POWER	kw	2.2	2.2
BATTERY VOLTAGE/CAPACITY	V/Ah	24V/210Ah	24V/210Ah
BATTERY TYPE	-	Lead Acid	Lead Acid
BATTERY CHARGING TIME		6 Hours	6 Hours
BATTERY WORKING TIME	-	4 Hours	4 Hours



## Handy Pallet Truck

#### TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT MODEL	Unit	XG∯-2T	XG∯-3T
RATED CAPACITY	kg	2000	3000
LOAD CENTER DISTANCE	mm	600	600
BATTERY TYPE	-	Lithium ion Phosphate	Lithium ion Phosphate
BATTERY VOLTAGE	V/Ah	48V/20Ah	12V/120Ah
TRAVEL SPEED (FULLY LOADED/UNLOADED)	km/h	4.2/4.5	4.5/5.8
BRAKE TYPE	-	Electro Magnetic	Electro Magnetic
DRIVE MOTOR	KW	0.75	1.5
LIFTING MOTOR	KW	8.0	2.2
WEIGHT	kg	146	550
TOTAL LENGTH	mm	1603	1800
OVERALL WIDTH	mm	685	820
WHEEL TYPE	-	Polyurethane(PU)	Polyurethane(PU)
LIFTING HEIGHT	mm	200	200
FORK SIZE	mm	50x150x1150	55x180x1200
FORK OUTER WIDTH	mm	550/685	550/685
BATTERY CHARGING TIME		4 Hours	4 Hours
BATTERY RETENTION TIME		2 Hours	2 Hours
BATTERY BACKUP		1 No For Additional Battery Backup	1 No For Additional Battery Backup
BATTERY BOX	-	Removable	Removable







#### **Authorised Channel Partner**





C – 24 Atlantis Business Park, ICD Road, Off Mombasa Road, Nairobi, Kenya. Ph: +254 731 982040

XOOG - Jebel Ali Free Zone,

Office: \$101230004, Jebel Ali South, Dubai, **United Arab Emirates** 





www.thexoog.com vivek@thexoog.com







